

11-20-2000

Docket No. 🗜	RD-27,261
--------------	-----------

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	521945 ss: Please record up a ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     John Morgan Whitney     Rein Mollerus Faber     Geert -NMN- Boven     Jan-Pleun Lens  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Oct 23, 2000 Oct 23, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new as Oct 10, 2000 Oct 23, 2000 Oct 23, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/628,254	pplication, the execution date of the application is: Oct 23, 2000  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A5  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
DO NOT (	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S.Ingraham  Name of Person Signing  Total number	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	Patents and Trademarks

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011241 FRAME: 0146** 

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,261
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	sideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
John Morgan Whitney	of Niskayuna, New York
Rein Mollerus Faber	of Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands
Geert -NMN- Boven	of Steenbergen, The Netherlands
Jan-Pleun Lens	of Breda, The Netherlands
dan-i ledii Lens	of
	of ,
	pf
	pf
	pf
	of
	þf
	of
	7
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo interest in and to the improvements in:	pration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
·	DEEDO OF ALIBRATIO DIO AOIDO
MELT PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF DIARYLES	STERS OF ALIPHATIC DICACIDS
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United St	ates patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
X U.S. Serial No.: 09/628,254 , filed 07/28/00	·
7 5.5. Scharto <u>65/626,254</u> , med <u>67/26/60</u>	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re	sulting from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater	s, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of	
	unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope	
10 OCTOBER 2006	Joh Morga With
Date	John Morgan Whitney
2 4.0	,
Navy Vante	SUSAN ZAMPIER  Notary Public in the State of New York
State of New York SS:	Quanted in Saratoda Co.
County of Schenectady	No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000
Odulty Of	
This 10 the day of October	, 2000, before me personally came the
This day of	, 20, before the personally came the
above-named John Morgan Whitney	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	•
·	Suna M. Ramorer)
Qualified in Saratoga Co.	produ ! ) - J
No. 017A5689047	(Notary Public)
My Commission 3 rpins Nov. 11, 2000	

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,261
Oct. 23, 2000.  Date	Rein Mollerus Faber
Signed at Bergen op Zoom, this 13rd da	2000 zooo zooo zooo
Witness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date Hans - Peter Brock
Printed Name of Witness  Theodorus L Hoeld	Printed Name of Witness
	•

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,261
Oct 23 7000) Date	Geert -NMN- Boven
Signed at Bringen of Fooththis 2	3 day of a Cober 2000
Witness Signature & Date  Printed Name of Witness  Theodorus Hocks	Printed Name of Witness  Hans-Peter Brack

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,261
	Plaun Lens
Signed at Borgen op Zoom, this 23d day of	October, 18.
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness Printed	Signature & gale - Pelm Brook Name of Witness - Peter Brack
THEOGRAM L FISH	The second secon
	,

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011241 FRAME: 0150